TOWN OF EAST GRANBY NOTICE OF A SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a Special Town Meeting of the Town of East Granby, Connecticut will be held in the East Granby Senior/Community Center on Thursday, February 16, 2017 at 7:30 pm for the following purposes:

1. To elect a Moderator.

2. To consider and act upon the ratification of the contract between the East Granby Board of Education and the East Granby Education Association as recommended by the Board of Education.

Dated in East Granby Connecticut this 6th day of February, 2017

Christine Gallagher, Town Clerk James M. Hayden First Selectman John Ziobro, Selectman M. Thomas Short, Selectman